



2021 Munday Curd Scholar Application REQUIREMENTS

Thank you for your interest in Pyramid Federal Credit Union's Munday Curd Scholarship program, honoring long-time volunteer and former manager of Pyramid Federal Credit Union. Please read this page carefully. You will be asked to sign your application stating that you have read and understand this information. If you have questions, please contact Da'Mon Goodson via email DeMonG@pyramidfcu.org or call (520) 795-7950.

Criteria

Any high school senior graduating in the spring of 2021, who is a Pyramid Federal Credit Union member in good standing and is going into any area of study at a university or technical college, may apply for a \$1,000 first-year scholarship.

Eligibility Policy

- ▲ The applicant must have a share (savings) account with his/her name as the **Primary Member** at Pyramid Federal Credit Union.
- Selection criteria may include, but are not limited to: GPA, extra-curricular and/or community involvement, career goals and written skills.
- ▲ Completed applications must be received by mail or at a Pyramid Federal Credit Union office. Deadline to submit is close of business on Friday, April 30 2021. Applications MUST be signed by both applicant and parent/guardian.
- ▲ Please neatly print or type application. All other attachments must be typed.
- ▲ All information given on the application must be true.
- ▲ Winner(s) will be selected no later than **Friday, May 7, 2021**. Winners of the scholarship will be notified by mail and email. A copy of the award confirmation will be sent to the winners' school(s). Winners agree that Pyramid Federal Credit Union may feature them on our public website and/or social media.
- ▲ In order to receive the proceeds, the applicant must be a high school senior in good standing and must be enrolled as a full-time student at a four-year or technical college for the Fall 2021 semester. Scholarship payments are awarded at \$500 each semester. To receive second semester payments, student will need to provide proof of successful completion (at least 3.0 GPA) from first semester, and verification of registration for second semester.
- A Pyramid Federal Credit Union reserves the right to withhold the scholarship if it is in the best interest of the scholarship program, or the credit union.
- Any student questions or circumstances regarding this eligibility policy are to be dealt with at the time of application.
- ▲ Decisions of the Pyramid Federal Credit Union Scholarship committee are final.

▲ Applications mailed to: Pyramid Federal Credit Union

c/o Munday Curd Scholarship

P.O. Box 12100 Tucson, AZ 85732

Delivered to corporate office: 7740 E. Speedway

Tucson, AZ 85712





2021 Munday Curd Scholarship Application

All information on this form will be kept strictly confidential. (Please print or type)

Name:	High School:
Parent/Guardian Name(s):	
Address:	
Home Phone: Email Address	SS:
You must be a Pyramid Federal Credit Union Membe	per to apply. Account #
School you plan to attend:	
Intended major:	
Class Rank: Grade Point average:	SAT or ACT score:
Are you presently working? No Yes	
If Yes, where and how many hours per week?	
Please attach high school transcripts. (First semester of Please attach proof of acceptance/attendance to an	
Please answer the following questions on a separate Must be typed, double-spaced on 8½" by 11" white paper. It sh 1. What are your academic and career goals? 2. Why do you think it's important for young adults to 3. How has being a member of Pyramid Federal Credi	to learn about being financially responsible?
References: List two teachers who are willing to evaluate you for evaluation form and attach them to this application.	r a scholarship. Please have the teachers complete the enclose. (References must be received by application deadline).
1	2
To the best of my knowledge the information on this requirements for the scholarship program and accord	s application is complete and correct; I have read the eligibility rdingly submit this application for consideration.
Student Signature	Date
 Parent/Guardian Signature	





2021 Munday Curd Scholarship Reference/Recommendation Form

Please note: This form must be received at the credit union by Thursday, April 30, 2020.

Name of Applicant		
Name of Reference		-
Title/Position and Relationship to Applicant _		_
Phone	Email Address	
	the applicant's sense of community, leadership and acade th us on why he/she would be deserving of this scholarship	
	Signa	ature of Reference